
 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.1 
CPD/004/121/080 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Contract Number: CPD/004/121/080 
 
 
Dear Contractor 
 
Contract for Special Development Order Legal Support 
 
Please find attached an amendment to the above-mentioned contract. Please 
confirm acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning 
this document to the undersigned.  
 
 
MHCLG will accept a signed Word or PDF version. 
 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
Joanna Means  
 
Senior Procurement Advisor  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Dentons UK and Middle East LLP 
One Fleet Place 
London 
EC4M 7WS 

22nd October 2020 



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.1 
CPD/004/121/080 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
 
The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Ministry 
of Housing, Communities and Local Government (“MHCLG”). 
 
Contract title        :    Special Development Order Legal Support 
 
 
Contract reference : CPD/004/121/080 
 
Purchase order no. : 4500335595 
 
Contractor : Denton UK and Middle East LLP 
 
Amendment no. : 1 
 
Effective date of :  22nd October 2020 
amendment  
 
Details of amendment : This contract amendment is to incorporate Phase 2 of the 
Contract. This is to provide legal advice to support Ministers’ decisions on 
individual planning proposals [REDACTED.]  
 
Contractual documentation has been re-issued with updates clearly identified in 
red. 
 
Full details of this amendment is stated in Annex 1 below.  
 
Revised value        :      £220,610 (excl. VAT). 
for the Contract 
 
Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this  
                                                  Contract. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.1 
CPD/004/121/080 

 

 
 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR 
HOUSING, COMMUNITIES AND 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR 

Name: Name:  

Title Title:  

Signed: Signed:   

 

Date: Date:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.1 
CPD/004/121/080 

 

 

 

Annex 1  – Details of Amendment 
 
 

RM3786- Call-Off-order-Form-Dentons 

1.5 Term  

Insert:  Variation issued by Authority to commence 
Phase 2 on 22nd October 2020 

2.2 Estimate of Charges 

Insert:  Dentons will alert MHCLG when the cumulative 
costs reach £40,000, £60,000, £80,000 and 
£100,000. 

 

2.4 Capped Price   

Insert: Phase 2 Work:  £120,610 (excl. VAT) 

Current Contract Capped Price: £220,610 (excl. 
VAT). 

 

Contract Schedule 5 –Record of Personal Data Transfer under Legal Services 

Contract 

Insert:    Amendment for Phase 2 services  

[REDACTED.]  

 

Annex A – Specification -Dentons  

Insert: Addendum 1 to Annex A -Specification – 
Dentons - for Phase 2 v.2 



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment no.1 
CPD/004/121/080 

 

[REDACTED.]  

 

Annex B – Rates and Pricing Card  

Insert: Phase 2 Rates and Pricing Card 

[REDACTED] 

Dentons will alert MHCLG when the cumulative 
costs reach £40,000, £60,000, £80,000 and 
£100,000. 

 

  


